Amendment 1 to Addendum No. 2018-0260-CORR/KQ
(Global Public Safety Annual Maintenance Agreement)

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO ADDENDUM TO
GLOBAL PUBLIC SAFETY ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
(SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT)

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this &Q —day of R
2019, by and between Santa Fe County (hereafter the “CUSTOMER™), a political subdivision
of the state of New Mexico, and the Global Public Safety, ETS Development dba Sleuth
Systems (hereafter “GLOBAL™).

WHEREAS, on March 12, 2018, the CUSTOMER and GLOBAL entered into the
GLOBAL Annual Maintenance Agreement and an Addendum to such Agreement to provide for

GLOBAL’S provision of remote software and product support for jail management booking
software for the CUSTOMER; and

WHEREAS, according to Article F.3. (No Oral modifications; Written Amendment
Required) of the Addendum any amendment to the agreement must be in in writing signed by
the parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to enter into this Amendment No. | to incorporate into the
agreement an increase in the compensation payable to GLOBAL for the term of March 12, 2019
to March 12, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Addendum as follows:
I. Article A. is amended by inserting subparagraphs 3 and 4 to read:

3. By Amendment No. 1, the compensation payable to GLOBAL is increased by a
sum of §4,773.00. The total amount payable to GLOBAL for the term of this
Agreement shall not exceed $9,320.00, exclusive of NM grt. Any NM grt levied

on amounts payable under this Agreement shall be paid by the CUSTOMER to
GLOBAL.

4. No later than March 1, 2019, CUSTOMER shall pay GLOBAL the fee for
maintenance services provided from March 12, 2019 to March 12, 2020.

3. All other provisions of the Addendum not specifically amended or modified by this

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of
last signature by the parties below.



CUSTOMER - SANTA FE COUNTY

)ﬁét/a o4 ///ﬂgf) /?/ -

Kaftherine Miller,
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

(Aol s S s 284
R. Bfuce Frederick, /
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

Ernka D. Thomas,
Interim Finance Director

GLOBAL PUBLIC SAFETY:

Signature

Print name and title

Amendment 1 to Addendum No. 2018-0260-CORR/KQ
(Global Public Safety Annual Maintenance Agreement)

]

02 ) /—0» ) /(-/\
Date
-5 ~I19
Date
Nz .
Date
Date



CUSTOMER - SANTA FE COUNTY

Katherine Miller,
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

Copllaze I Loy nr

R. Bruce Frederick,
Santa Fe County Attomey

Finance Department:
L

Erika D. Thomas,

Interim Finance Director

Print name and ttfe

Amendment | 1o Addendum No. 2018-0260-CORR/KQ
(Global Public Safety Annual Maintenance Agreement)

Date
2519

Date

A i1 19

Date

200019

Dat,






